
TSNZ # First Surname Grade Venue Club 1st x 20 2nd x 20 Total 3rd x 20 Overall total

1 8121 Rachel McLaren M Nelson Wood 196.09 198.13 394.22 199.09 593.31

2 3690 Denva Wren M Dunsandel Paparoa 195.09 199.13 394.22 198.15 592.37

3 7474 Gerald Corfiled A Dunedin H.S.A 197.07 196.10 393.17 199.11 592.28

4 5166 Lanelle McCarthur A Dunsandel Coronation 194.09 199.11 393.20 198.11 591.31

5 5564 Regan Cowe M Blenheim RSA 197.10 198.14 395.24 194.11 589.35

6 7880 Richard Sampey M Blenheim Blenheim 196.10 196.11 392.21 197.13 589.34

7 1425 Les Bell B Dunedin Arthur Barnett 196.06 197.13 393.19 196.08 589.27

8 6027 Val Wadsworth M Blenheim RSA 199.15 194.10 393.25 195.09 588.34

9 5586 Stefan Thorburn B Dunedin West Taieri 197.14 195.08 392.22 196.08 588.30

10 4013 Sandy Bennet A Dunsandel Coronation 197.12 195.11 392.23 195.11 587.34

11 4351 Jordan Erskine B Wyndham Collegiate 195.07 197.11 392.18 192.06 584.24

Master Grade
1 5564 Regan Cowe M Blenheim RSA 197.10 198.14 395.24

2 4890 Amelia Hughson M Dunsandel Rangiora 198.13 197.08 395.21

3 6244 Nigel Farrell M Dunsandel Rail East 197.13 197.13 394.26

4 3690 Denva Wren M Dunsandel Paparoa 195.09 199.13 394.22

5 8121 Rachel McLaren M Nelson Wood 196.09 198.13 394.22

6 6027 Val Wadsworth M Blenheim RSA 199.15 194.10 393.25

7 7880 Richard Sampey M Blenheim Blenheim 196.10 196.11 392.21

8 3543 Tony Black M Dunedin Balclutha 196.07 196.12 392.19

9 6362 Greg Menzies M Dunsandel Ashburton 196.07 195.09 391.16

10 1200 Mary Goodwin M Wyndham Wyndham 196.08 194.09 390.17

11 6199 Steve McCarthur M Dunsandel Phoenix 194.09 195.09 389.18

12 3935 Conan Griffin M Dunsandel Dunsandel 193.10 195.10 388.20

13 6098 Barry Fickling M Nelson Tasman 195.06 193.08 388.14

14 6539 Robert Dalzell M Rangiora Rangiora 193.08 194.08 387.16
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A Grade
1 1251 Katrina Quigley A Rangiora North Canterbury 196.12 198.09 394.21

2 5166 Lanelle McCarthur A Dunsandel Coronation 194.09 199.11 393.20

3 7474 Gerald Corfiled A Dunedin H.S.A 197.07 196.10 393.17

4 4013 Sandy Bennet A Dunsandel Coronation 197.12 195.11 392.23

5 5509 Elizabeth Gardiner A Dunsandel Dunsandel 198.09 194.08 392.17

6 8642 Peter McCallum A Dunedin Otago University 194.12 197.11 391.23

7 3256 Lindsay Barnes A Rangiora Rail East 195.09 196.11 391.20

8 3912 Michael Sutherland A Wyndham Clinton 197.11 194.08 391.19

9 3208 Bruce Smith A Clyde Gimmerburn 196.12 194.09 390.21

10 1187 Ken Chittock A Wyndham Gore 193.07 197.12 390.19

11 1090 Stewart Murray A Dunedin Balclutha 192.09 198.09 390.18

12 5513 Diane Black A Dunedin Balclutha 194.06 196.09 390.15

13 6101 David Baigent A Nelson Wakefield 195.09 194.10 389.19

14 6452 Robbie Heawitt A Dunsandel Seafield 192.06 197.11 389.17

15 8584 Alan Gibbs A Nelson Richmond 195.09 194.08 389.17

16 6108 Ian Inwood A Nelson Wakefield 196.08 193.08 389.16

17 5730 Chris Kershaw A Rangiora Rangiora 195.12 193.12 388.24

18 1508 Tony Thomson A Dunsandel Dunsandel 192.10 196.08 388.18

19 6518 Ray McCaw A Rangiora Christchurch 193.09 195.09 388.18

20 6835 Murray Reeves A Oamaru Railway Oamaru Railway 192.08 196.06 388.14

21 4567 Garry Milford A Clyde Clyde 192.04 196.08 388.12

22 1372 Rex Gardiner A Dunsandel Dunsandel 197.05 191.06 388.11

23 3711 Ian Hutchings A Nelson Wakefield 193.10 194.09 387.19

24 1480 Gerard Dodd A Clyde Clyde 194.11 193.07 387.18

25 3516 Bryan Tubb A Dunsandel Leeston 192.06 195.09 387.15

26 2771 Nick Stweart A Dunsandel Coronation 191.06 196.06 387.12

27 6074 Peter Slinn A Nelson Wood 193.08 193.08 386.16

28 4891 Sam Vincent A Rangiora Rangiora 192.04 194.07 386.11

29 6952 Lindsay Horne A Dunedin West Taieri 192.07 193.10 385.17

30 4566 Al Crosland A Clyde Clyde 193.07 192.09 385.16

31 5040 Leonie Clayton A Dunsandel Dunsandel 194.07 191.05 385.12

32 1215 Nicola Mckay A Wyndham Wyndham 191.06 194.05 385.11



33 8611 Darryn Quigley A Rangiora North Canterbury 196.15 188.15 384.30

34 1222 Tom Winn A Wyndham Wyndham 192.10 192.08 384.18

35 NEW Bevan Todd A Clyde Clyde 188.07 195.06 383.13

36 6445 Carl Nordqvist A Dunsandel Mayfield 192.07 191.06 383.13

37 5052 Martin Fleming A Dunsandel Mayfield 188.04 194.07 382.11

38 6875 Adrienne Sherwin A Clyde Oamaru Railway 192.09 189.06 381.15

39 9244 Nina McKenzie A Dunsandel Coronation 190.09 190.05 380.14

40 1121 John Miller A Dunsandel Pleasant Valley 189.04 188.05 377.09

B Grade
1 1425 Les Bell B Dunedin Arthur Barnett 196.06 197.13 393.19

2 5586 Stefan Thorburn B Dunedin West Taieri 197.14 195.08 392.22

3 4351 Jordan Erskine B Wyndham Collegiate 195.07 197.11 392.18

4 6418 John Fleming B Dunsandel Mayfield 197.12 194.10 391.22

5 5375 Quintin Erskine B Wyndham Waiau 196.10 194.06 390.16

6 8055 Ernie Maluschnig B Clyde Clyde 193.09 196.08 389.17

7 1351 Kieth Brown B Rangiora Amberley 194.07 195.08 389.15

8 7565 Simon Senior B Blenheim RSA 194.08 195.06 389.14

9 4061 Scott Green B Nelson Wakefield 192.07 196.08 388.15

10 4237 Emma Inch B Nelson Wood 191.05 197.06 388.11

11 1220 Ron Hunter B Wyndham Wyndham 192.08 195.11 387.19

12 4531 Josh Schroder B Blenheim RSA 196.06 191.11 387.17

13 6533 Alister Brosnan B Rangiora Rangiora 195.10 192.05 387.15

14 6633 Adam Langbridge B Nelson Wood 195.07 192.06 387.13

15 4938 Sam Young B Dunedin West Taieri 196.06 191.06 387.12

16 6203 Barry Till B Dunsandel Rwmc Chch 190.09 196.09 386.18

17 1879 Kathleen Wallace B Dunedin Arthur Barnett 194.08 192.10 386.18

18 6666 Gary Pearson B Nelson Wood 194.09 192.08 386.17

19 5922 Brian Ashby B Rangiora West Eyreton 193.09 193.06 386.15

20 6021 Glenn Harris B Blenheim RSA 196.08 190.07 386.15

21 5365 Mike Biggs B Nelson Richmond 194.06 192.08 386.14

22 4253 Mary-Ann Reinke B Blenheim RSA 193.04 193.08 386.12

23 5794 Ryan Harris B Blenheim RSA 193.07 192.10 385.17



24 1265 Mark Rule B Wyndham Mataura Island 193.08 192.06 385.14

25 8714 Geoff Hawtin B Oamaru Railway Oamaru Railway 194.08 191.04 385.12

26 6912 Gordon Tocher B Oamaru Railway Otago University 198.12 186.05 384.17

27 6138 Paul Holland B Nelson Richmond 195.11 189.05 384.16

28 6807 Robbie Gilchrist B Oamaru Railway Oamaru Railway 193.08 191.07 384.15

29 4874 Hamish Low B Dunedin H.S.A 190.08 194.06 384.14

30 1672 Trevor Davis B Clyde Gimmerburn 192.07 192.06 384.13

31 1775 T J Stewart B Dunsandel Phoenix 191.05 193.06 384.11

32 3024 John Shepherd B Wyndham Gore 192.07 191.06 383.13

33 4292 Sheryl Guyton B Nelson Wakefield 188.08 194.08 382.16

34 1326 Bridget Johnston B Oamaru Railway Pukeuri 190.07 192.08 382.15

35 6372 Bryan Hunter B Dunsandel Coronation 192.08 190.06 382.14

36 3021 Dot Elliott B Wyndham Gore 193.09 189.05 382.14

37 4245 Tarnisha Harrison B Dunedin Arthur Barnett 192.05 190.05 382.10

38 4336 Rachelle Voigt B Wyndham Gore 193.07 189.03 382.10

39 4931 Tim Green B Nelson Wakefield 192.09 189.08 381.17

40 1771 Brian Lunn B Rangiora Rangiora 190.07 191.08 381.15

41 2862 Ben Neumann B Wyndham Mossburn 191.09 190.05 381.14

42 7760 John Stanway B Dunedin Arthur Barnett 190.05 191.06 381.11

43 9082 Malcolm Garland B Oamaru Railway Pukeuri 187.05 193.07 380.12

44 8744 Craig Still B Clyde Upper Clutha 187.06 193.05 380.11

45 5590 John Mann B Nelson Richmond 189.06 190.07 379.13

46 6294 Livy Guyton B Nelson Wakefield 190.05 189.04 379.09

47 4637 Samanth Welsh B Wyndham Invercargill 190.08 188.07 378.15

48 8025 Allan Wakelin B Dunsandel Mayfield 187.05 191.08 378.13

49 1066 David Whiteside B Dunedin Clinton 189.04 188.05 377.09

50 8512 Peter Webster B Blenheim RSA 190.04 187.05 377.09

51 6142 Faron Holland B Nelson Richmond 189.06 187.07 376.13

52 7504 Kantrina Lenz B Dunsandel Paparoa 188.07 187.05 375.12

53 2530 Mark Paterson B Clyde Gimmerburn 186.05 189.06 375.11

54 6668 Dave Martin B Nelson Wood 188.05 187.05 375.10

55 1750 Barry Green B Nelson Wakefield 187.03 187.07 374.10

56 6981 Darian Miller B Dunsandel Pleasant Valley 189.06 185.04 374.10



57 7178 Bill Stevenson B Blenheim Blenheim 187.04 187.05 374.09

58 5443 Terry Knight B Blenheim RSA 191.03 182.06 373.09

59 5573 Megan Snowden B Dunsandel Coronation 183.03 189.08 372.11

60 2839 Christina Miller B Dunsandel Pleasant Valley 180.04 191.08 371.12

61 3136 Stephen Strachan B Oamaru Railway Pukeuri 185.07 183.00 368.07

62 6475 Nic Brosnahan B Dunedin Arthur Barnett 158.01 186.04 344.05

C Grade
1 5756 Sam Kershaw C Rangiora Rangiora 193.05 196.08 389.13

2 6648 Michaela Smith C Rangiora Phoenix 194.10 192.09 386.19

3 4282 Shan Gourley C Nelson Wood 196.09 189.06 385.15

4 6647 Emma Smith C Rangiora Coronation 193.09 191.09 384.18

5 4510 Lindsay Withington C Wyndham Invercargill 190.06 191.07 381.13

6 4950 Viv Tibbs C Nelson Tasman 187.06 192.08 379.14

7 6749 Samantha Plows C Rangiora Rangiora 190.08 189.06 379.14

8 4192 Nicholas Winn C Wyndham Wyndham 191.06 188.06 379.12

9 6477 Hanri de Bruin C Dunedin Arthur Barnett 189.05 189.06 378.11

10 6697 Ethan Martin C Nelson Tasman 190.05 188.05 378.10

11 6050 Eddie Love C Blenheim Blenheim 189.02 188.03 377.05

12 6030 John Chauval C Blenheim Blenheim 187.04 188.06 375.10

13 4190 Keleb Olive C Wyndham Mataura Island 187.03 187.06 374.09

14 6743 Fernando torres C Dunsandel Mayfield 183.08 190.05 373.13

15 2031 Shane Grant C Oamaru Railway Pukeuri 188.06 185.03 373.09

16 6497 Nikki Bradley C Rangiora Arther Barnetts 186.03 186.04 372.07

17 4264 Cameron Gibbons C Nelson Wakefield 185.01 184.02 369.03

18 6646 Morgan Smith C Rangiora Coronation 178.02 188.03 366.05

19 4923 Coby Snowden C Dunsandel Coronation 181.03 183.02 364.05

20 1110 Neil Walker C Dunedin Milton 178.02 184.08 362.10

21 4841 Dawn Ackers-Chauval C Blenheim Blenheim 179.01 183.06 362.07

22 4263 Holly Gibbons C Nelson Wakefield 179.03 182.04 361.07

23 4218 Brody Falconer C Dunedin West Taieri 172.03 170.02 342.05



D Grade
1 6979 Andrew Stanton D Nelson Richmond 190.06 192.06 382.12

2 6976 Katherine Butt D Nelson Richmond 195.07 187.05 382.12

3 6752 Paige Brown D Rangiora Rangiora 193.08 188.04 381.12

4 6945 Shania Harrison-Lee D Dunsandel Coronation 191.07 188.09 379.16

5 7220 Hannah McNabb D Clyde Upper Clutha 185.06 193.06 378.12

6 6980 Rick Black D Nelson Richmond 188.05 190.07 378.12

7 7201 Tamsin Hughes D Clyde Clyde 192.06 185.06 377.12

8 7128 Maxene Cranston D Clyde Upper Clutha 186.04 184.03 370.07

9 7060 Clayton Anderson D Nelson Wakefield 181.03 182.04 363.07

10 6783 Josh Olive D Wyndham Mataura Island 181.04 180.02 361.06

11 4217 Paul Falconer D Dunedin West Taieri 177.03 179.04 356.07

12 6538 Cody Falconer D Dunedin West Taieri 174.01 182.03 356.04

13 7071 Stephen Webster D Dunsandel Leeston 174.02 170.02 344.04

14 6947 Samuel Smith D Rangiora Coronation 175.03 DNF DNF

Woman
1 4890 Amelia Hughson M Dunsandel Rangiora 198.13 197.08 395.21

2 3690 Denva Wren M Dunsandel Paparoa 195.09 199.13 394.22

3 8121 Rachel McLaren M Nelson Wood 196.09 198.13 394.22

4 1251 Katrina Quigley A Rangiora North Canterbury 196.12 198.09 394.21

5 5166 Lanelle McCarthur A Dunsandel Coronation 194.09 199.11 393.20

6 4013 Sandy Bennet A Dunsandel Coronation 197.12 195.11 392.23

7 5509 Elizabeth Gardiner A Dunsandel Dunsandel 198.09 194.08 392.17

8 1200 Mary Goodwin M Wyndham Wyndham 196.08 194.09 390.17

9 5513 Diane Black A Dunedin Balclutha 194.06 196.09 390.15

10 4237 Emma Inch B Nelson Wood 191.05 197.06 388.11

11 6648 Michaela Smith C Rangiora Phoenix 194.10 192.09 386.19

12 1879 Kathleen Wallace B Dunedin Arthur Barnett 194.08 192.10 386.18

13 4253 Mary-Ann Reinke B Blenheim RSA 193.04 193.08 386.12



14 4282 Shan Gourley C Nelson Wood 196.09 189.06 385.15

15 5040 Leonie Clayton A Dunsandel Dunsandel 194.07 191.05 385.12

16 1215 Nicola Mckay A Wyndham Wyndham 191.06 194.05 385.11

17 6647 Emma Smith C Rangiora Coronation 193.09 191.09 384.18

18 4292 Sheryl Guyton B Nelson Wakefield 188.08 194.08 382.16

19 3021 Dot Elliott B Wyndham Gore 193.09 189.05 382.14

20 6976 Katherine Butt D Nelson Richmond 195.07 187.05 382.12

21 4245 Tarnisha Harrison B Dunedin Arthur Barnett 192.05 190.05 382.10

22 4336 Rachelle Voigt B Wyndham Gore 193.07 189.03 382.10

23 6875 Adrienne Sherwin A Clyde Oamaru Railway 192.09 189.06 381.15

24 6752 Paige Brown D Rangiora Rangiora 193.08 188.04 381.12

25 9244 Nina McKenzie A Dunsandel Coronation 190.09 190.05 380.14

26 6945 Shania Harrison-Lee D Dunsandel Coronation 191.07 188.09 379.16

27 4950 Viv Tibbs C Nelson Tasman 187.06 192.08 379.14

28 6749 Samantha Plows C Rangiora Rangiora 190.08 189.06 379.14

29 6294 Livy Guyton B Nelson Wakefield 190.05 189.04 379.09

30 4637 Samanth Welsh B Wyndham Invercargill 190.08 188.07 378.15

31 7220 Hannah McNabb D Clyde Upper Clutha 185.06 193.06 378.12

32 6477 Hanri de Bruin C Dunedin Arthur Barnett 189.05 189.06 378.11

33 7201 Tamsin Hughes D Clyde Clyde 192.06 185.06 377.12

34 7504 Kantrina Lenz B Dunsandel Paparoa 188.07 187.05 375.12

35 6981 Darian Miller B Dunsandel Pleasant Valley 189.06 185.04 374.10

36 5573 Megan Snowden B Dunsandel Coronation 183.03 189.08 372.11

37 6497 Nikki Bradley C Rangiora Arther Barnetts 186.03 186.04 372.07

38 2839 Christina Miller B Dunsandel Pleasant Valley 180.04 191.08 371.12

39 7128 Maxene Cranston D Clyde Upper Clutha 186.04 184.03 370.07

40 4923 Coby Snowden C Dunsandel Coronation 181.03 183.02 364.05

41 4841 Dawn Ackers-Chauval C Blenheim Blenheim 179.01 183.06 362.07

42 4263 Holly Gibbons C Nelson Wakefield 179.03 182.04 361.07



Junior
1 5166 Lanelle McCarthur A Dunsandel Coronation 194.09 199.11 393.20

2 4351 Jordan Erskine B Wyndham Collegiate 195.07 197.11 392.18

3 5756 Sam Kershaw C Rangiora Rangiora 193.05 196.08 389.13

4 4061 Scott Green B Nelson Wakefield 192.07 196.08 388.15

5 4237 Emma Inch B Nelson Wood 191.05 197.06 388.11

6 4531 Josh Schroder B Blenheim RSA 196.06 191.11 387.17

7 4938 Sam Young B Dunedin West Taieri 196.06 191.06 387.12

8 5794 Ryan Harris B Blenheim RSA 193.07 192.10 385.17

9 6647 Emma Smith C Rangiora Coronation 193.09 191.09 384.18

10 6976 Katherine Butt D Nelson Richmond 195.07 187.05 382.12

11 4245 Tarnisha Harrison B Dunedin Arthur Barnett 192.05 190.05 382.10

12 4336 Rachelle Voigt B Wyndham Gore 193.07 189.03 382.10

13 4931 Tim Green B Nelson Wakefield 192.09 189.08 381.17

14 6752 Paige Brown D Rangiora Rangiora 193.08 188.04 381.12

15 6945 Shania Harrison-Lee D Dunsandel Coronation 191.07 188.09 379.16

16 6749 Samantha Plows C Rangiora Rangiora 190.08 189.06 379.14

17 4192 Nicholas Winn C Wyndham Wyndham 191.06 188.06 379.12

18 6294 Livy Guyton B Nelson Wakefield 190.05 189.04 379.09

19 4637 Samanth Welsh B Wyndham Invercargill 190.08 188.07 378.15

20 7220 Hannah McNabb D Clyde Upper Clutha 185.06 193.06 378.12

21 6477 Hanri de Bruin C Dunedin Arthur Barnett 189.05 189.06 378.11

22 6697 Ethan Martin C Nelson Tasman 190.05 188.05 378.10

23 7201 Tamsin Hughes D Clyde Clyde 192.06 185.06 377.12

24 4190 Keleb Olive C Wyndham Mataura Island 187.03 187.06 374.09

25 5573 Megan Snowden B Dunsandel Coronation 183.03 189.08 372.11

26 4264 Cameron Gibbons C Nelson Wakefield 185.01 184.02 369.03

27 6646 Morgan Smith C Rangiora Coronation 178.02 188.03 366.05

28 7060 Clayton Anderson D Nelson Wakefield 181.03 182.04 363.07

29 4263 Holly Gibbons C Nelson Wakefield 179.03 182.04 361.07

30 6783 Josh Olive D Wyndham Mataura Island 181.04 180.02 361.06

31 6538 Cody Falconer D Dunedin West Taieri 174.01 182.03 356.04



32 6475 Nic Brosnahan B Dunedin Arthur Barnett 158.01 186.04 344.05

33 7071 Stephen Webster D Dunsandel Leeston 174.02 170.02 344.04

34 4218 Brody Falconer C Dunedin West Taieri 172.03 170.02 342.05

35 6947 Samuel Smith D Rangiora Coronation 175.03 DNF DNF

Teams Events

Open Grade Teams

RSA Balclutha

Val Wadsworth 199.15 194.10 393.25 Tony Black 196.07 196.12 392.19

Regan Cowe 197.10 198.14 395.24 Diane Black 194.06 196.09 390.15

Simon Senior 194.08 195.06 389.14 Stewart Murray 192.09 198.09 390.18

590.33 1st 587.30 1177.63 1st 582.22 590.30 1st 1172.52

Wood Wakefield

Rachel McLaren 196.09 198.13 394.22 Ian Hutchings 193.10 194.09 387.19

Peter Slinn 193.08 193.08 386.16 Ian Inwood 196.08 193.08 389.16

Gary  Pearson 194.09 192.08 386.17 David Baigent 195.09 194.10 389.19

583.26 583.29 1166.55 584.27 581.27 1165.54

West Taieri Wyndham

Lindsay Horne 192.07 193.10 385.17 Tom Winn 192.1 192.08 384.18

Stefan Thorburn 197.14 195.08 392.22 Mary Goodwin 196.08 194.09 390.17

Sam Young 196.06 191.06 387.12 Nicola Mckay 191.06 194.05 385.11

585.27 579.24 1164.51 579.24 580.22 1159.46

CLYDE Oamaru Railway

BEVAN TODD 188.07 195.06 383.13 Murray Reeves 192.08 196.06 388.14

GERARD DODD 194.11 193.07 387.18 Robbie Gilchrist 193.08 191.07 384.15

ERNIE MALUSCHNIG193.09 196.08 389.17 Geoff Hawtin 194.08 191.04 385.12

575.27 584.21 1159.48 579.24 578.17 1157.41



B Grade Teams

Arthur Barnett Wood

Kathleen Wallace 194.08 192.10 386.18 Adam Langbridge 195.07 192.06 387.13

John Stanway 190.05 191.06 381.11 Shan Gourley 196.09 189.06 385.15

Les Bell 196.06 197.13 393.19 Emma Inch 191.05 197.06 388.11

580.19 580.29 1160.48 1st 582.21 1st 578.18 1160.39

RSA Wakefield

Mary-Ann Reinke 193.04 193.08 386.12 Sheryl Guyton 188.08 194.08 382.16

Ryan Harris 193.07 192.1 385.17 Livy Guyton 190.05 189.04 379.09

Glenn Harris 196.08 190.07 386.15 Scott Green 192.07 196.08 388.15

582.19 575.25 1157.44 570.20 579.20 1149.4

gore Richmond

John Shepherd 192.07 191.06 383.13 Andrew Stanton 190.06 192.06 382.12

Rachelle Voigt 193.07 189.03 382.10 Katherine Butt 195.07 187.05 382.12

Dot Elliott 193.09 189.05 382.14 Rick Black 188.05 190.07 378.12

578.23 569.14 1147.37 573.18 569.18 1142.36

RSA Pukeuri

Terry Knight 191.03 182.06 373.09 Malcolm Garland 187.05 193.07 380.12

Peter Webster 190.04 187.05 377.09 Stephen Strachan 185.07 183.00 368.07

Josh Schroder 196.06 191.11 387.17 Bridget Johnston 190.07 192.08 382.15

577.13 560.22 1137.35 562.19 568.15 1130.34

UPPER CLUTHA Wakefield

CRAIG STILL 187.06 193.05 380.11 Barry Green 187.03 187.07 374.10

MAXENE CRANSTON 186.04 184.03 370.07 Tim Green 192.09 189.08 381.17

HANNAH MCNABB 185.06 193.06 378.12 Cameron Gibbons 185.01 184.02 369.03

558.16 570.14 1128.3 564.13 560.17 1124.3


